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Status: Saved

School Name:

Pleasant Valley

City: Chico
CIF Section: CIF-NS
Public/Private/Charter: ® Public Private Charter *

Athletic Director: Pam Jackson

Athletic Director E-mail:  pjackson@chicousd.org
Principal: John Shepherd
Principal E-mail: jshepherd@chicousd.org
Superintendent: Kelly Staley
Superintendent E-mail: kstaley@chicousd.org

Total Student Enrollment: Boys: 994

INSTRUCTIONS:

*

*

*

Girls: 917 *

1. Please provide figures for the total number of coaches across all levels in your entire program.
Example, if an individual coaches football in the fall and softball in the spring, please count him/her as two coaches.
Additionally, please separate your coaches into on-campus and off-campus.

2. "Boy Participants" and "Girl Participants" should be calculated based upon the maximum number of individuals who participated
in the sport for any length of time during the 2017-18 school year.

3. "Boy Participants" and "Girl Participants" are representative of interscholastic athletics (NOT intramural or club).
Count a student for every sport in which he/she participates.

4. Please provide figures for any of the listed sports offered by your high school, regardless of whether it is sanctioned by the CIF.

5. If your high school includes only 10th through 12th grades, but 9th grade students participate on your high school's teams, please

include their number in the participation figures.

Total number of on-campus PAID Coaches: 14
Total number of on-campus UNPAID Coaches: 4

Total number of off-campus PAID Coaches: 14
Total number of off-campus UNPAID Coaches: 15

Total number of Coaches Employed: 47

Total Number of MALE Head Coaches coaching
FEMALE athletic teams:

Total Number of FEMALE Head Coaches coaching
MALE athletic teams:

Athletic Director Position is:
Do you have an Assistant Athletic Director Position:
Number of Release Periods for Athletic Director:

Years as High School Athletic Director:

Do you have an Athletic Trainer on staff?

Is your Athletic Trainer ATC Certified?
Does your school have an AED on Campus?

First Day of School:

MALE FEMALE

6
1
6
3
16

9 *

3 *

Full-Time '® Part-Time *

Yes ‘® No*

2 v
First Year 2-4 Years 5-9 Years '® 10 or more *
None Full-Time Year Round 0-10 Hours/Week

Hours/Week "' 31+ Hours/Week *

® Yes No | don't know *

®Yes “/No*

08/21/2017

@I*

11-20 Hours/Week '®'21-30



Last Day of School:

Graduation Date:

CIF Official Sport

Badminton 0
Baseball 43
Basketball 41
Cross Country 42
Field Hockey 0
Football - 11 player 143
Football - 8 player 0
Golf 12
Gymnastics 0
Lacrosse 0
Skiing - Alpine 7
Skiing - Cross Ctry 0
Snowboarding 9
Soccer 22
Softball 0
Swimming & Diving 28
Tennis 20
Track & Field 63
Volleyball 9
Water Polo 0
Wrestling 22

NON CIF Official Sport
Archery

Bowling

Cheer - Traditional Competitive
Cheer - Competitive Sport
Cheer - Sideline

Crew

Decathlon

Equestrian

Fencing

Figure Skating

Flag Football

Football 6-player

Ice Hockey

Martial Arts

Mountain Biking

Male Participants

06/07/2018

06/07/2018

0

0

35

24

44

41

32

19

21

75

42

Male Participants
0

0

Female Participants

Female Participants

0

0

26

# of Male Teams

0

2

# of Male Teams

0

0

# of Female Teams

0

0

# of Female Teams

0

0



Rifle

Rock Climbing
Rodeo

Roller Derby
Roller Hockey
Rugby

Sailing

Sand Volleyball
Slow Pitch Softball
Squash

Surfing

Trap Shooting
Weightlifting
Ultimate Frisbee
Unified Sports Teams
Adapted Baseball
Adapted Bowling
Adapted Soccer
Adapted Softball
Adapted Swim
Adapted Track

Other

NFHS Activities
Band

Orchestra

Vocal

Policy Debate
Lincoln Douglas Debate
Theatre

Individual Events
Group Interpretation
Drill Team

Pom Pom Squad

Dance Team

Go Back

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

TOTAL

105

0

42

0

0

85

0

0

6

0

0
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