

Helen Wheeler School: Pleasant Valley Position: EAL/Sac River

To Do List
Home Campus
Message Center
Directory
School Settings
Transfer Forms
Teams
Score Poster
Misconducts Manager
Finances
Previews & Bulletins
Forms
League Participation
League Officers
League Standings
Academic Awards
CIF Participation Survey
Survey
Calendar
Official Evaluation
Change Password
Help
Logout

## **CIF-NS Participation Survey**

As this form requires quite a bit of information, we ask that you collect the needed information before beginning. The system will log you out after a certain amount of time so please save the form periodically.

Status: Saved School Name:

City:	Chico		
CIF Section:	CIF-NS		
Public/Private/Charter:	Public Private Charter *		
Athletic Director:	Pam Jackson *		
Athletic Director E-mail:	pjackson@chicousd.org *		
Principal:	John Shepherd *		
Principal E-mail:	jshepherd@chicousd.org *		
Superintendent:	Kelly Staley *		
Superintendent E-mail:	kstaley@chicousd.org *		
Total Student Enrollment:	Boys: 994 Girls: 917 *		
INSTRUCTIONS:			

Pleasant Valley

- Please provide figures for the total number of coaches across all levels in your entire program.
  Example, if an individual coaches football in the fall and softball in the spring, please count him/her as two coaches. Additionally, please separate your coaches into on-campus and off-campus.
- 2. "Boy Participants" and "Girl Participants" should be calculated based upon the maximum number of individuals who participated in the sport for any length of time during the 2017-18 school year.
- 3. "Boy Participants" and "Girl Participants" are representative of interscholastic athletics (NOT intramural or club). Count a student for every sport in which he/she participates.
- 4. Please provide figures for any of the listed sports offered by your high school, regardless of whether it is sanctioned by the CIF.
- 5. If your high school includes only 10th through 12th grades, but 9th grade students participate on your high school's teams, please include their number in the participation figures.

	MALE	FEMALE	
Total number of on-campus PAID Coaches:	14	6	*
Total number of on-campus UNPAID Coaches:	4	1	*
Total number of off-campus PAID Coaches:	14	6	*
Total number of off-campus UNPAID Coaches:	15	3	*
Total number of Coaches Employed:	47	16	*
Total Number of MALE Head Coaches coaching FEMALE athletic teams:	9	*	
Total Number of FEMALE Head Coaches coachi MALE athletic teams:	ing 3	*	
Athletic Director Position is:	Full-Time Part-Ti	me *	
Do you have an Assistant Athletic Director Posi	ition: Yes No *		
Number of Release Periods for Athletic Director	r: 2 <b>▼</b> *		
Years as High School Athletic Director:	First Year 2-4 Ye	ars 5-9 Years 10 or more	e <b>*</b>
Do you have an Athletic Trainer on staff?	None Full-Time Nours/Week 31+ Ho		ek 11-20 Hours/Week 21-30
Is your Athletic Trainer ATC Certified?	● Yes ○ No ○ I don	't know *	
Does your school have an AED on Campus?	• Yes • No *		
First Day of School:	08/21/2017	*	

Last Day of School:

06/07/2018

Graduation Date:

06/07/2018

CIF Official Sport	Male Participants	Female Participants	# of Male Teams	# of Female Teams
Badminton	0	0	0	0
Baseball	43	0	2	0
Basketball	41	35	3	3
Cross Country	42	24	2	2
Field Hockey	0	44	0	2
Football - 11 player	143	0	3	0
Football - 8 player	0	0	0	0
Golf	12	12	1	1
Gymnastics	0	0	0	0
Lacrosse	0	0	0	0
Skiing - Alpine	7	4	2	2
Skiing - Cross Ctry	0	0	0	0
Snowboarding	9	3	2	2
Soccer	22	41	1	2
Softball	0	32	0	2
Swimming & Diving	28	19	2	2
Tennis	20	21	1	2
Track & Field	63	75	2	2
Volleyball	9	42	1	3
Water Polo	0	0	0	0
Wrestling	22	5	2	1

NON CIF Official Sport	Male Participants	Female Participants	# of Male Teams	# of Female Teams
Archery	0	0	0	0
Bowling	0	0	0	0
Cheer - Traditional Competitive	0	26	0	1
Cheer - Competitive Sport	0	17	0	1
Cheer - Sideline	0	58	0	2
Crew	0	0	0	0
Decathlon	0	0	0	0
Equestrian	0	0	0	0
Fencing	0	0	0	0
Figure Skating	0	0	0	0
Flag Football	0	0	0	0
Football 6-player	0	0	0	0
Ice Hockey	0	0	0	0
Martial Arts	0	0	0	0
Mountain Biking	0	0	0	0

Rifle	0	0	0	0
Rock Climbing	0	0	0	0
Rodeo	0	0	0	0
Roller Derby	0	0	0	0
Roller Hockey	0	0	0	0
Rugby	0	0	0	0
Sailing	0	0	0	0
Sand Volleyball	0	0	0	0
Slow Pitch Softball	0	0	0	0
Squash	0	0	0	0
Surfing	0	0	0	0
Trap Shooting	0	0	0	0
Weightlifting	0	0	0	0
Ultimate Frisbee	0	0	0	0
Unified Sports Teams	0	0	0	0
Adapted Baseball	0	0	0	0
Adapted Bowling	0	0	0	0
Adapted Soccer	0	0	0	0
Adapted Softball	0	0	0	0
Adapted Swim	0	0	0	0
Adapted Track	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0

NFHS Activities	TOTAL
Band	105
Orchestra	0
Vocal	42
Policy Debate	0
Lincoln Douglas Debate	0
Theatre	85
Individual Events	0
Group Interpretation	0
Drill Team	6
Pom Pom Squad	0
Dance Team	0

Save Submit

Go Back